OP \$140.00 8563258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peace Coffee, LLC		05/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peace Coffee PBC	
Street Address:	2801 21st Avenue South	
Internal Address:	#130	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55407	
Entity Type:	Public Benefit Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85632588	PEACE COFFEE
Serial Number:	88336185	IN IT FOR GOOD
Serial Number:	88336200	PEACE COFFEE
Serial Number:	88336209	PEACE COFFEE IN IT FOR GOOD
Serial Number:	88336217	PC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022952200

Email: trademark@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: Sheldon H. Klein

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ave., NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

AME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia Hefferan, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Hefferan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Peace Coffee PBC - MN Articles of Conversion filed 5-2-2022-c#page1.tif

source=Peace Coffee PBC - MN Articles of Conversion filed 5-2-2022-c#page2.tif

source=Peace Coffee PBC - MN Articles of Conversion filed 5-2-2022-c#page3.tif



ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF

PEACE COFFEE, LLC

a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Converting Limited Liability Company") INTO

PEACE COFFEE PBC, a Delaware public benefit corporation (the "Converted Organization")

Pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322C, the undersigned Converting Limited Liability Company executes the following Articles of Conversion:

- 1. The name of the Converting Limited Liability Company before the Conversion is Peace Coffee, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company. The Converting Limited Liability is converting into a Delaware public benefit corporation (the "<u>Conversion</u>").
- 2. The name of the Converted Organization after the Conversion shall be Peace Coffee PBC, a Delaware public benefit corporation, which name satisfies the laws applicable to the Converted Organization.
- The conversion is effective under the governing statute of the Converted Organization upon filing of the Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State.
- 4. The conversion has been approved as required by the Converting Limited Liability Company in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322C.
- 5. The conversion was approved as required by the governing statute of the Converted Organization.
- 6. The Converted Organization consents to the jurisdiction of the courts of the State of Minnesota to enforce any debt, obligation, or other liability for which the Converting Limited Liability Company is liable if, before the conversion, the Converting Limited Liability Company was subject to suit in the State of Minnesota on the debt, obligation, or other liability.
- 7. The Converted Organization irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota as its agent for service of process. The address to which the Secretary of State may forward any process is: 2801 21st Ave S, Suite #130, Minneapolis, MN 55407.

[Signature page follows]

CORE/2052905.0034/162269407.2

The undersigned swears that the foregoing is true and accurate and that I have the authority to sign these Articles of Conversion on behalf of the Converting Limited Liability Company.

PEACE COFFEE, LLC

DoodSigned by:

Un Wallace

By:

STRATE TRACES AND ADDRESS.

Name: Lee Wallace

Its: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Articles of Conversion]



Work Item 1312055800037 Original File Number 1004989600024

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
05/02/2022 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

RECORDED: 06/09/2022

Other Vinn